REGOLATORE
CONTROLLER
ATR-110
ATR-120
ATR-140
Manuale
User Manual
 2

  2  2 Relay  8A
Power  supply   AD 12…24V AC/DC ±10% 50/60Hz
26.3 Ordering code Model ATR110
Display 3 digits, power supply 115/230
Single setpoint, PID-control, Autotuning, optional serial
RS485.
ATR110-1 � � � Inputs  Thermocouple K , J , PT100
Outputs 1   1 SSR (12V 30mA)
 2   1 Relay 8A
Power  supply  B  230 Vac ± 10% 50/60 Hz
  C  115 Vac ± 10% 50/60 Hz
Serial communication   T RS485 (ModbusRTU,300Baud)
26.4 Ordering code Model ATR140
Display 4 digits, power supply 115/230V
Single setpoint, PID-control,
Autotuning to visualize reading of thermocouple type K
up to 1350°C.
ATR140-1 � � Inputs Thermocouple K , J e PT100
Outputs 1  1 SSR (12V 30mA)
 2  1 Relay 8A
Power  supply  B 230 Vac ± 10% 50/60 Hz
 36
  C 115 Vac ± 10% 50/60 Hz
 37
27 TECHNICAL DATA
27.1 General features
Displays 3 display ATR110 / 4 display ATR140/
(0,56 inches) + 2 led
Operating temperature 0-45°C -  humidity 35..95uR%
Sealing Front Panel IP54 / Box IP30 / Terminal
connections IP20
Material ABS UL94V0 Self-exstinguish
Weight Approx.  100 gr.
27.2 Hardware data
Analogic inputs 1 AN1
 Software configurable
Thermocouples  : K,J
Thermoresistances :
PT100,
KTY 1000/2000 ohm
0/4..20mA (Ri<=50ohm)
0..10V(Ri>=1Mohm)
Tolerance (25°C)
0.5 % ± 1digit for
Thermocouples
and RTD
Cold junction
0.1°c/°c of
ambient
temperature
0.2% ± 1 digit for
V/I
Outputs 1 / 2 Relays : OUT1,
OUT2 (onlyATR120)
 OUT1 : control
OUT2 : configurable alarm
8A-250V~contacts
(resistive loads)
27.3 Main software data
Regulation
algorythm
On/OFF with hysteresis or P.I.. ATR110/120-AD
On/OFF with hysteresis or  P.I.D. ATR110/140 B -C
Data protection Configuration password
 38
27.4 Sizes and installation
77